03-06-2001 1 COVER SHEET 10 Rec'd PCT/PTO 4 5 FEB 200 ONLY 101625579 To the Honorable se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party **HUMPHREY**, Francis Alan Name: Lattice Intellectual Property Ltd. BYRNE. David PRICE, Barry Leonard Address: 130 Jermyn Street London, SW1Y 4UR **Great Britain** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Execution Date: Feb. 5, 2001; Feb. 2, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/720,030 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: WILLIAM H. HOLT 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . \$ 40.00 LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT **UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR** [X] Enclosed 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000044 09720030 40.00 DP 1 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

WILLIAM H. HOLT

William W. Holt

February 15, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

(joint inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Francis Alan HUMPHREY, David BYRNE and Barry Leonard PRICE

Brithfold

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

deramagh deric

, residing respectively at 193 Grange Drive, Melton Mowbray, Leics, LE13 1EL, GB and 45 Juniper Way, Loughborough, Leics, LE11 2QA, GB, and 4 Swinfield Road, Quom, Leics, LE12 8RJ, GB, (hereinafte referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Title Measuring the Speed of Sound of a Gas for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on Serial No. 09/720,030 for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and WHEREAS, Lattice Intellectual Property Ltd (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose post office address is 130 Jermyn Street, London, SW1Y 4UR, GB, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 5 day of February, 2001 at LOUGH BONDUGH, BNGCAUD PAT GILLAM Address d Leiss \_, 2001 at\_ Inventor's Name: David BYRNE Ruth Peters PAT CILLAM Chapel Street Address Shepshed, Leics. Loughborough Witness Par Chuen

> PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0731

51 Chapel Street